descriptions for easements along the transmission line routes continued and are 
nearing completion.  Twelve (12) easements were acquired in March 2013.  There 
were four easements along segment T1, four within segment W3 and four within 
segment C2, bringing the total number of easements acquired to one-hundred sixty 
seven (167).  Negotiations to acquire other easements throughout the system are at 
varying stages of completion.  A cumulative summary of easement acquisition activ-
ity is provided in attached Exhibit 9. 

4-2 

5.0 QUALITY ASSURANCE 

5.1  Final Design 

This month’s Quality Assurance (QA) activity associated with final design deliverables